Before beginning assembly, please read these instructions thoroughly.
Vor Inbetriebnahme unbedingt die Bedienungsanleitung lesen!

Avant toute utilisation, lire attentivement cette notice de montage !
Antes de comenzar el montaje, lea atentamente este manual de instrucciones

KOERRICCDFRAZTZR BHAIICBDTRICERL TIIEE L,

No.36311

Half 8 GP

AT—F—Rv IR

STARTER BOX
STARTBOX

BANC DE DEMARRAGE
CAJA DE ARRANQUE

TNE FINEST RADIO CONTROL MODELS

INSTRUCTION MANUAL
Bedienungsanleitung
NOTICE EXPLICATIVE
MANUAL DE INSTRUCCIONES
BUREREAE

Example) / Beispiel)

H Battery Charger
Exemple) / Ejemplo) / 1)

Ladegeraet
Chargeur de batterie
Cargador de bateria

Required (Not Included) / Fuer den Betrieb erforderlich (nicht enthalten) /
Materiel nécessaire (non-inclus) / Necesario (No incluido) / BI&EEA R

No.72511

B 7.2V battery & charger connector Multi Charger IV

7,2V Akku mit Stecker Exampie) [ Beispiel) 0 RLFFv—Iv—IV
Batterie 7,2V et connecteur de charge Exemple) / Ejemplo) ¥ 5040

Bateria 7,2V y conector de cargador ’
TOVINY 7 1) —8&FEBE AR5 5 — No.71911 %12V power supply required.

12V Spannungsquelle erforderlich.

Courrant 12V requis.

Fuente alimentacioén 12V.
MELR12VERIBETT

GP7.2V Sports Power 2200
GP7.2VRK—Y /{7 —2200
¥2100

3 x8mm TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 3x8mm
Tornillo 3x8mm TP F/H

1 Changing Motor Position / Justierung der Motorposition /
Changement de la position du moteur / Cambio de la posicion del motor / E—% —fIEDZE

3x8mm

P Motor position may be changed to suit chassis. 3x8mm

Original position of motor is TYPE A. 3x8mm E? 3x8mm
angepasst werden. Im Auslieferzustand ist Typ A justiert.

Die Position des Motors muss ggf. an das Chassis
La position du moteur peut étre changée pour s'adapter

3 x 10mm Screw

au chéssis. La position d'origine est la postion A. AN
Es posible cambiar la posicion del motor para utilizar en A LK Schraube
distintos chasis. La posicion original del motor es TIPO A N Vis 3x10mm
HEICL>TE—Y—DNUBEZEELET, Tornillo 3x10mm

KITIBHRREY 1 AR > TVWET,

< Type A >
<TypA>

< Position A >
<TIPOA>
<HA1TA>

EX
ﬂl\l\l\l\l\l\l\l\l\l\ ****************** 2

3mm Washer
Scheibe
Rondelle 3mm
Arandela 3mm

P> Note the direction.
Einbaurichtung beachten.

Notez le sens.

Fijarse en el dibujo.

A& ISER.

Must be purchased separately!
Das Teil ist nicht im Bausatz enthalten!
Doit étre acheté séparément!
Debe comprarse por separado.

% GP Mini Inferno
XCPIZAvT7—/

il YN

P Note the direction.
Einbaurichtung beachten.
Notez le sens.

Fijarse en el dibujo.
BEITER.

36311-T01

(ZRIAFER)



<Type B >
<TypB>

< Position B >
<TIPOB >
<5Y17B>

Must be purchased separately!

Das Teil ist nicht im Bausatz enthalten!
Doit étre acheté séparément!

Debe comprarse por separado.

balll= NS

3 x 8mm TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 3x8mm
Tornillo 3x8mm TP F/H

3 x 10mm Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm

3mm Washer
Scheibe
Rondelle 3mm
Arandela 3mm

P> Note the direction.

Einbaurichtung beachten.
Notez le sens.

Fijarse en el dibujo.
A& ITER.

3x8mm

3x8mm




2 Positioning Stopper Adjustment / Stopper-Justierung /
Positionnement des guides de chassis. / Ajuste de la situacion del tope / IR X kv /\—DHE

P Adjust the positioning stoppers and stopper base so the flywheel and starter ring are positioned as per the diagram below.
Stopper so justieren, dass die Schwungscheibe exakt ueber der Starterscheibe steht (siehe Zeichnung).
Ajuster les guides de chéssis afin que le volant moteur et le galet de démarrage soient placés comme sur le schéma.
Ajuste la posicion de los topes y de la base de modo que el volante de inercia y el disco de arranque esten situados de acuerdo al diagrama inferior.
TIARA—IERY =5 =) Y IDPTROMBBERICEE L SIC. UBROA S Y/N—EX MYy NN—R—ZFHELFT,

Flywheel
Schwungscheibe
Volant moteur
Volante de inercia
T ZARA—Ib

Flywheel
Schwungscheibe
Volant moteur
Volante de inercia
7 ZARA—Ib

Example) GP Mini Inferno
Beispiel) Mini Inferno GP
Exemple) GP Mini-Inferno
Ejemplo) GP Mini Inferno
Bl) GPE=A> 77—/

A : 383mm
B : 58mm

Starter Ring
Starterscheibe
Galet de démarrage
Disco de arranque

Starter Ring
Starterscheibe
Galet de démarrage
Disco de arranque

AY—=5—=UvT AY=5—=IvT
2.6mm Screw 3mm Screw
2.6mm LK Schraube 3mm LK Schraube
Vis 2.6mm Vis 3mm
Tornillo 2.6mm Tornillo 3mm
2.6mm EX 3mm EX
® —] é ©® ®

© ®
© [o]
©

N
° ]
® ®

Stopper Base
Halterung

Base de guide
Base del tope

Positioning Stopper
Schraube fuer Halterung
Guide ajustable
Situacion del tope

AR YIR—=R—=2Z

RIBERDA S /I—

P> Adjust by slightly loosening the 3mm and 2.6mm screws.
Zum Verschieben, die 2,6 und 3 mm Schrauben leicht loesen.
Ajuster en dévissant partiellement les vis 3mm et 2,6mm.
Ajustar aflojando ligeramente los tornillos de 2,6mm y 3mm.
3mmER, 26mmER%ED LD BHTRET %,




3 Loading Battery / Das Laden der Akkus /
Branchement de la batterie / Cargue la bateria

P Make sure the main switch is OFF before connecting the battery connector.
Hauptschalter auf AUS schalten, bevor der Akku angesteckt wird.
Avant de brancher, s'assurer que l'interrupteur principal est en position OFF.
Asegurese que el interruptor esta desconectado antes de conectar la bateria.

Main Switch
Hauptschalter
Interrupteur principal
Interruptor

Hook Pin
Karrosserieklammer
Goupille

Clip carroceria

7.2V Battery (Sold Separately)

7,2V Akku (nicht im Lieferumfang)

Batterie 7,2 Volts (vendue séparemment)

Bateria 7,2V (No incluida, se vende por separado)

P After loading battery, insert hook pin.
Nach dem Laden Akku einsetzen und
mit Klammer sichern.
Insérer le clip aprés avoir branché la batterie. P Charge the battery according to the battery and charger instructions.
Tras instalar la bateria, insertar la presilla. Akku gemaess Hersteller-Anweisung laden.
Charger le pack selon la notice du chargeur et/ou de la batterie.
Cargue la bateria de acuerdo a las instrucciones de la misma y las de su cargador.




4 Starting the Engine / Das Starten des Motors /
Démarrage Moteur / Arrancando el motor / T ¥ VA8

P Follow steps 0 ~ @ below to start the engine.
Befolgen Sie die Schritte @ bis @, um den Motor zu starten.
Suivre les étapes 0 ~ eci-dessous pour démarrer le moteur.
Siga los pasos @) ~ @ para arrancar el motor.

To@ ~@ OFIETHIHT 3,

¢ Refer to your car or engine instruction manual regarding fuel supply and plug heating.
Nehmen Sie die Anleitung des Motors zu Hilfe, und befolgen Sie die Anweisungen fuer den Startvorgang.
Se référer a la notice de la voiture ou du moteur concernant le carburant et le chauffe-bougie.
Lea el manual de instrucciones de su coche o motor en los apartados de llenado del deposito de combustible y la alimentacion de la bujia.

KRRIDIEH - TS —hDOFERE R, SHBIRBZ Yy —PIY I Y OREGAEEFZSEICT .

Main Switch
Hauptschalter
Interrupteur principal
Interruptor

XAV RAYF

o Switch your transmitter and chassis power ON as per your car and transmitter's instructions.
Erst den Sender, dann den Empfaenger im Modell einschalten.
Allumer I'émetteur et le voiture comme indiqué sur les notices respectives.
Conecte su emisora y el interruptor de su coche de acuerdo a las instrucciones de los mismos.
EERICIRBIXIER - VvV —DFBEICHE > TEEREY YV —DRA v F%Z "ON" LT %,

9 Switch the main switch ON.
Hauptschalter an der Startbox einschalten.
Placer l'interrupteur principal sur la position ON.
Conecte el interruptor de la caja de arranque.
AAVRA Y F%& “ON" LT %,

9 Place the front part of the chassis against the positioning stopper adjusted at .
Vorderen Chassisteil gegen den Stopper schieben, der in Baustufe justiert worden ist.
Placer l'avant du chéssis contre le guide ajusté en phase .

Situe la parte delantera del chasis haciendo tope con el teton ajustado en .
Yvrvy—o70y e B TREULLBRO A N v/~ EH TS,

e Gently push down the rear of the chassis to spin the starter ring.
(* Stop before the flywheel contacts the starter ring).
Das Heck des Modells nach unten druecken, so dass der Starter anlaeuft.
(* Dabei soll die Starterscheibe die Schwungscheibe des Motors noch nicht beruehren)
Placer l'arriere du chassis au niveau du galet de démarrage.
(* ne pas mettre le volant en contact avec le galet)
Suavemente presione la parte trasera del coche hasta que comience a girar el disco de la caja.
(* Detengase antes de que el volante de inercia toque el disco de ararnque)
Ve y—0IVYHELURLTIF. RY—5—VU VI ZRERSE 5,
(KT ZAMRA—ILHBRI =5 =V U TICEMUBWIETIED B, )

@ Start the engine by pushing down the rear of the chassis further so the flywheel contacts the starter ring.
(Push the flywheel against the spinning starter ring).
Jetzt das Chassis vollstaendig herunterdruecken, so dass der Starter den Motor durchdreht.
Démarrer le moteur en appuyant l'arriere du chassis afin d'engager le volant sur le galet de démarrage.
(pousser le volant contre le galet en mouvement)
Arranque el motor presionando la parte trasera del coche hasta que el volante de inercia toque el disco de arranque.
973\6 ISICHUTHCTIZARA—ILERY =Y — UV TICUSTTIY IV ERET 2,
(EFFDRY =5 =TT ZARA—ILERLH TS, )




If the engine does not start / Falls der Motor nicht anspringt /

Si le moteur ne démarre pas! / Si el motor no arranca/ T I VO SHRWE E -

@ Although the starter ring contacts the flywheel, the starter ring or the

flywheel does not rotate.

Obwohl das Modell heruntergedrueckt wird, drehen sich die Starter-
scheibe und die Schwungscheibe nicht.

Bien que le galet est en contact avec le volant moteur,
le galet ou le volant ne tourne pas.

Si el disco de arranque o el volante de inercia del motor no giran
aunque contacten.

RY=F =Y T TTARA—ILIcHTc> THEE LR,

@ Check the battery. If it is empty, recharge or exchange it.
Akku pruefen, ggf. aufladen
Vérifier la batterie qui peut étre déchargée ou endommagée.
Comprobar la bateria, si esta descargada cambiarla o cargarla.
Ny TU—DBRENFRBLTWEEAN?
FEXF. NvTU—ERM]T 3,

@ Check the engine itself and clean its inside if necessary.

Check if fuel is not too old and therefore too viscous.

Motor pruefen, ggf. reinigen. Evil. verharztes Oel aus dem Inneren
des Motors entfernen.

Vérifier le moteur lui-méme si nécessaire. Vérifier si le carburant n'est
pas périmé et de ce fait trop visqueux.

Comprobar el motor y limpiarlo interiormente especialmente si hubiera
estado sin utilizar durante un largo periodo.

IVIVORENTED, HVWRRNEZR > TOWEEBAN?

IVYYREZERET B,

@ Check if the engine is not overchoked. To expel excess fuel, remove the

glow plug and make the engine rotate.

Pruefen Sie, ob der Motor zu viel Treibstoff im Brennraum hat. Ggf. Kerze
entfernen und Treibstoff ausblasen.

Vérifier que le moteur n'est pas noyé. Pour retirer I'excés de carburant,
enlever la bougie et faire tourner le moteur.

Compruebe si el motor esta ahogado. Para eliminar el exceso
de combustible desmonte la bujia y ruede el motor.

IVIYRICRRDBADBETWEEAN? (A—N—=F3—7)

T50%ET L. RY—F—TIVIvEAZEL UL THREENCEHT,

@ Although the engine rotates, it does not start.
Motor wird durchgedreht, springt aber nicht an.
Bien que le moteur tourne, il ne démarre pas.
Si el motor gira pero no arranca.
IVIVIEBEIZH, REILE,

@ Check the battery for plug heating has enough charge.

Replace with fresh batteries if required.

Akku des GlowStarters pruefen, ggf. nachladen.

Vérifier que la batterie du chauffe-bougie est correctement chargée

; la changer si besoin.

Compruebe la bateria del alimentador de la bujia. si esta descargada
cambiarla o cargarla.

TS —hOEWIEEL TWEEAN?

FLUWEERIRT B,

@ Check the glow plug is working.

Replace with a new glow plug if required.
Gluehkerze pruefen, ggf. Kerze erneuern.
Veérifier que la bougie est opérationnelle

; la changer si besoin.

Compruebe que la bujia funciona,

sustituyala por una nueva si fuera necesario.
TITICRBERFHDERRBAN?
FLWT ST ERT B,

@ Check if fuel is flowing to the engine freely. Also, recheck the carburetor
setting. Clear of replace fuel lines as required.

Pruefen Sie, ob der Motor Treibstoff erhaelt. Vergaser-Grundeinstellung
pruefen, Schi%.uche auf Verunreinigungen und Knicke pruefen.

Vérifier que le carburant alimente correctement le moteur.

Remplacer les durits si besoin.

Compruebe que el combustible llega sin dificultades al motor.
Compruebe tambien el ajuste del carburador. Limpie o sustituya los tubos
de combustible si fuese necesario.

IVIVICRRDMHEE N TWEIH?

BT Y VIR A S TWR Z E 2R L, S TLY—DREEF

TV UTLREN, X BEF2—TPRET 1LY —(C. DEOD

1
1
]
]
I
1
1
1
]
]
I
1
1
1
]
]
I
1
1
1
]
]
I
1
1
1
]
]
I
1
1
1
]
]
I
1
1
1
]
]
I
1
1
1
]
]
I
1
1
1
]
]
I
1
1
1
]
]
I
1
1
1
]
]
I
1
1
1
]
]
I
1
1
1
]
]
I
1
1
1
]
]
I
1
1
1
]
]
I
1
1
1
]
BODFIYITD, 2E>TVBBAREEN L. BT 3, :

CAUTION: IN ORDER TO AVOID ACCIDENTS
AND PERSONAL INJURY, BE SURE TO
OBSERVE THE FOLLOWING:

VORSICHT: UM UNFAELLE MIT VERLETZUNGEN
ZU VERMEIDEN, UNBEDINGT DIE SICHER-
HEITSHINWEISE BEACHTEN!

AVERTISSEMENT: AFIN D'EVITER TOUT ACCIDENT,

s =  OBSERVER LES CONSIGNES SUIVANTES

/S PRECAUCION: PARA EVITAR ACCIDENTES O
DANOS PERSONALES,
RESPETE LAS SIGUIENTES NORMAS:

EROTHE, BELEDOLOIC. TRDER

RIRFDLEE W,

N7

@ If starter ring doesn't spin at step - 9 @ stop using immediately,
and check the position of positioning stoppers & charge in the battery.

Falls der Starter sich nicht durchdreht in Schritt 4 - 4, 5 Vorgang ab-
brechen. Chassisposition und Akkuzustand pruefen!

Dans le cas ou le galet ne tourne pas a la phase - @ @ stopper
immédiatement I'usage du banc de démarrage et vérifier la position
des guides et la charge de la batterie.

Si el disco de arranque no gira en el paso - 9, @ no continue
utilizandolo y compruebe la posicion de los topes y la carga de la bateria.

-@.@ TRY—5—UrIHOv I LTEELAVNSERE. BES

ICERZYS. MBEROIANY/N—OBRERENYTI—DEREEZF T

V79 %,

@ Do not put your hands or any objects into rotating parts, as this could
result in serious accidents!
Fassen Sie niemals in rotierende Teile, Verletzungsgefahr!
Ne jamais placer les mains ou quoi que ce soit prés des pieces
en mouvement, afin d'éviter les accidents.
No acerque sus manos u otros objetos a las partes en movimiento,
prodia sufrir un accidente importante!

THOBNDH B DT, EEREDCF LY IC AN,

@ Confirm that engine's flywheel is contacting the starter ring appropriately.

Check that the flywheel is rotating.

Pruefen Sie, ob die Starterscheibe sicheren Kontakt mit der Schwung-
scheibe hat.

Vérifier que le volant moteur est correctement en contact avec le galet.
Vérifier que le volant tourne.

Asegurese que el volante de inercia del motor contacta con el disco
de arranque correctamente. Compruebe que el volante de inercia gira.

A==V TETVIVDTZARA—ILDBEED, TFAHRA—

IWHEERY B Z & ZFERT Do

@ Don't let the motor rotate for more than 5 seconds at a time.
Motor nicht laenger als 5 Sekunden mit dem Starter betaetigen.
Eviter de laisser le moteur du banc tourner plus de 5 secondes de suite.
No permanezca en intervalos de mas de 5 segundos con la caja
de arranque aplicada al motor.

SN ERY =5 —FE—9 —%E IR\,

@ Make sure to disconnect the battery when the starter box is not in use.
Akku nach dem Betrieb von der Startbox abtrennen.
Veiller a débrancher la batterie lorsque le banc n'est pas utilisé.
Asegurese que la bateria esta desconectada cuando no utilice la caja
de arranque.
25— =Ry I R fERULBWEE, I Ny TU—DIARII—%
ALTHL,

@ Always use a fully charged battery.
Verwenden Sie stets einen geladenen Akku.
N'utiliser qu'une batterie complétement chargée.
Utilice siempre una bateria totalmente cargada.
FERATZN\YTU—E BEBRBINIYEERT 2,0

6




EXPLODED VIEW / EXPLOSIONSZEICHNUNG /

VUE ECLATEE / DESPIECE / 7&K

3x12mm(F/H)

Rot
Rouge

3x10mm(TP)

Schwarz

TR
£9
225
.>359
T 0 -
2930
TESO
26 o0
x0Q g
=~ 2O O o
g<esy
0w FIER
28 =
S2o5En
mmxmmzr_
SRR
2EFLS
S8 =T
Zceggs
© [SRRRS
3E8B R
ndnnurr—
[= c c -~
=308 2
O=00

J

(TP F/H)

3x8mm

)

2.6x12mm(TP
N

3x10mm(TP)

Apriete los prisioneros firmemente en las

Ziehen Sie die Gewindestifte auf die ab-
geflachten Flachen fest.

Vissez les vis type BTR sur les méplats.
partes planas del eje.

FoREICEY NERZEET B,

P Firmly tighten the set screws onto the flat spots.

-
Ve

2.6x12mm(TP)
3x8mm(TP F/H)
3x10mm(TP)




JACVE2

Part Names

N
Quantity

K E A
(Biad)

D1 | Garer coneset T | @x1 525
5 | Batser @x1 735
% F?Jelj s_eJtZ 7P @@®®D®x1| 630
3?311 éthcﬁZ? vh ©@x1 315
3%5;1 ﬁo;)?s_e?z vh @x1 1155
A e e

KFE
FHH

BRO—HMITIEFZART /K=Y EULTRBL TWEWINSD £7,
Some of the parts included are not available as spare parts.

RER—LR—Y

http://www.kyosho.com

Z2RR/ICEELAEL D, |

[F=r—EroREB&EERLT E
—

KEBYROLS, FERHAKRELRTT BN HDET,
SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.
© 2006 KYOSHO CORPORATION / SR MRt

SPARE PARTS % FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

N=YOEMEAERDEINTHED KT, Ric, Effi. FXFHEL HERE
FHI8FSATHREDS DT, HERWIE. EEYE, HFEHLBEICEBBRVWEE(IC
BOERTDTTTHELILEE W,

THE FINEST RADIO CONTROL MODELS

TRkt

T243-0034 #F/I|EEAHMFIE3

@1 — Y —HAEEEETE 046-229-4115

BEWEDLEE  AE~EB(WSEHEZR)10: 00~18: 00
63420608-1 PRINTED IN CHINA



